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DTC POA9563 ||High Voltage Fuse Accumulated Load History

DESCRIPTION

The battery ECU assembly estimates the thermal load of the high voltage fuse. If the accumulated thermal load
exceeds the threshold, the battery ECU assembly will store this DTC.
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CONFIRMATION DRIVING PATTERN

HINT:

After repair has been completed, clear the DTC and then check that the vehicle has returned to normal by
performing the following All Readiness check procedure.

Click here [l

. Clear the DTCs (even if no DTCs are stored, perform the clear DTC procedure).
. Turn the ignition switch off and wait for 2 minutes or more.

. With ignition switch ON and wait for 5 seconds or more.

. Enter the following menus: Powertrain / HV Battery / Utility / All Readiness.

. Check the DTC judgment result.
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HINT:

o If the judgment result shows NORMAL, the system is normal.
o If the judgment result shows ABNORMAL, the system has a malfunction.
o If the judgment result shows INCOMPLETE, perform driving pattern again.

CAUTION / NOTICE / HINT

HINT:

If the No. 1 traction battery device box has been replaced, make sure to perform "High Voltage Fuse
Accumulated Load History Reset" and then clear the DTCs.

PROCEDURE

https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/resources/jsp/siviewer/index.jsp?dir=rm/RM41D0U&href=xhtml/RM100000002A0DG.html&locale=en&User=false&...

12


https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000029A5I.html?linkId=d1613e367&hashId=RM1000000029A5I#RM1000000029A5I
https://techinfo.toyota.com/t3Portal/document/rm/RM41D0U/xhtml/RM1000000029A5I.html?linkId=d1613e367&hashId=RM1000000029A5I#RM1000000029A5I

12/16/24, 6:36 PM HYBRID / BATTERY CONTROL: HYBRID BATTERY SYSTEM (for M20A-FXS): POA9563; High Voltage Fuse Accumulated Load ...

1. |[[REPLACE NO.1 TRACTION BATTERY DEVICE BOX

HINT:

Click here -

NEXT
v

2. |[PERFORM UTILITY (HIGH VOLTAGE FUSE ACCUMULATED LOAD HISTORY RESET)

HINT:

Click here -

NEXT
v

3. ||CLEAR DTC (HV BATTERY)

Pre-procedurel
(a) None
Procedurel

(b) Clear the DTCs and freeze frame data.
Powertrain > HV Battery > Clear DTCs

Post-procedurel

(c) Turn the ignition switch off.
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